CHAPTER PRESIDENT – Profile of AMY STRANG, Allied ASID



Education

Bachelor of Science in Applied Management with Entrepreneurial Emphasis--2017 Brigham Young University Idaho

Certificate of Completion in Interior Design-- Third Year Interior Design Studies CIDA Accredited--2009 Scottsdale Community College

Associate in Applied Science Degree Interior Design--2009 Scottsdale Community College

Employment

Amy Strang Interiors LLC March 2017-Present Debra May Himes Interior Design & Associates August 2015--February 2017 Sanctuary Within LLC January 2012-August 2015

ASID AZ North Chapter Activities

President Elect 2017-2018 Finance Director 2015-2017 Design For Hire Committee 2014-2016 Chapter Professional Day Committee 2012 Design Excellence Awards Committee Co-Chairman 2012 Ambassador's Committee 2010-2011 Student Member 2006-2009

Community/Civic Activities Brigham Young University Management Society 2017-Present

Honors/Awards and Publications

2012-2017 Annual Presidential Citations, ASID AZ North Chapter 2014- Design Excellence Award Emerging Professionals Category-- Third Place

Bio and Key Goals as Chapter President

Amy L. Strang, Allied ASID, will be honored to serve as Chapter President for the year 2018-2019. As a Board Member of the ASID Arizona North Chapter for 3 years, she served as Finance Director (2015-2017) and President Elect (2017-2018). She had been a committee member or co-chairman since 2010.

Ms. Strang will lead strengthening and growth efforts for the ASID AZ North Chapter through more outreach to the public, chapter members, potential members, and students. This year the chapter is bringing back the wildly acclaimed Tour de Noel for next holiday season, and it will be another avenue to put ASID AZ North Chapter Interior Designers and Industry Partners in the public spotlight. The chapter will grow its Interior Designer for Hire program, matching Interior

Designer volunteers with members of the public. This will bring in more funds for student scholarships and chapter educational programming. The chapter will continue to strengthen its members through quality monthly meetings that fulfill their needs and interests, as well as the spectacular annual Design Excellence Awards Gala. Additionally, the chapter will look for more ways to be inclusive regardless of race, creed, color, religion, national origin, age, disability, sex or gender identity to strengthen the chapter and the Interior Design profession as a whole.

Ms. Strang earned a Bachelor of Science in Applied Management in 2017. This is in addition to a three year, C.I.D.A accredited Interior Design Degree earned in 2009. She has been a residential Interior Designer for the last ten years and finds inspiration in art, color, materials, books, nature, travel, and technology. She is always looking for fresh ideas and innovative solutions to help her clients live better lives every single day. Ms. Strang is happily married with 5 wonderful adult children and two precious grandchildren.